

## Invitation to Clas Ohlson's Q4 presentation on 2 June

## Clas Ohlson will publish the year-end report for 2020/21 on 2 June at 7:00 a.m. CET. A webcasted presentation of the report will be held at 9:00 a.m. CET the same day.

Clas Ohlson invites investors, financial analysts and the media to a webcasted presentation on Wednesday 2 June at 9.00 a.m. CET where President and CEO Kristofer Tonström and CFO Pär Christiansen will comment on the report. The year-end report for the fiscal year 2020/21 will be published at 7:00 a.m. CET and the report and presentation material will be available at <u>about.clasohlson.com/reports</u>.

Follow the presentation live via webcast via this <u>link</u>. The presentation will be held in English and is followed by a Q&A session.

To participate in the telephone conference, and thereby be able to ask questions verbally, please dial in on any number below a couple of minutes before the start of the call: SE: +46850558359, UK: +443333009267, US: +18335268384

An on-demand version of the webcast will be available at <u>about.clasohlson.com/reports</u> after closing of the presentation.

## For more information, please contact:

Niklas Carlsson, Group Head of Communications +46 247 44429, niklas.carlsson@clasohlson.se

## Financial calendar:

2 June 2021	Year-end report 2020/21
8 September 2021	Interim report Q1 2021/22
10 September 2021	AGM 2021
08 December 2021	Interim report Q2 2021/22

The calendar is also published on about.clasohlson.com/en/investors/calendar/

*Clas Ohlson* was founded in 1918 as a mail order business based in Insjön, Dalarna, Sweden. Today, we are a retail company with customers in five markets, just approximately 4,500 co-workers, and annual sales of approximately 8.8 billion SEK. Our share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. A lot has happened since the start in 1918, but one thing has remained the same over the years; that we want to help and inspire people to improve their everyday lives by offering smart, simple, practical solutions at attractive prices. Visit about.clasohlson.com/en to read about our passion for simplifying life in all kinds of homes.